RESOLUTION NO. 1724

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GOLDEN ESTABLISHING COUNCIL’S REGULAR MEETING
AND STUDY SESSION SCHEDULE FOR 2007

WHEREAS, the Golden City Council meets in Regular Session at least two times each month as
required by the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, City Council’s members attend numerous meetings of Golden’s Boards and
Commissions and have meetings with citizens in their neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Council members, staff, citizens, and applicants all benefit from establishing the
Council meeting calendar in advance.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN,
COLORADO:

Section 1. Council approves the Regular Meeting and Study Session Schedule for 2007 in
accordance with the attached schedule.

Section 2, Council sets 7:00 p.m. as the normal time for Regular meetings and Study Sessions.

Adopted this 16th day of November, 2006.

Susan M. Brooks, MMC
City Clerk

c\ Burod
Charles gBaroch
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MW

ames A. Windholz
City Attorney
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I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is
a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a
rescheduled regular meeting thereof held on the 16th day of November, A.D., 2006.

(SEAL) | ATTEST: Q% Mﬁ\u\é)'\ @/Luf‘k-._.

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of
Golden, Colorado
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SCHEDULE

GOLDEN CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

2007

Study Sessions will be held on the 1% and 3 Thursdays of every month

And

Regular Meetings will be held on the 2" and 4™ Thursdays of every month

And

There are no meetings on the 5" Thursday of any month

Thursday, January 4®

Thursday, March 1%
Thursday, March 15
Thursday, March 22™

Thursday, June 7%
Thursday, June 21%
Thursday, June 28®

Thursday, July 5%

Thursday, September 6®

Thursday, November 1%
Thursday, November 15%
Thursday, November 22™

Thursday, December 6*
Thursday, December 20®
Thursday, December 27%

EXCEPT

JANUARY
No meeting

MARCH

Rescheduled Regular meeting and Study Session
No meeting (NLC Conference)
No meeting (Spring Break)

JUNE
Rescheduled Regular meeting
No meeting (CML Conference)
No meeting (CML Conference)

JULY
No meeting

SEPTEMBER
No meeting (Labor Day)

NOVEMBER
Rescheduled Regular meeting
No meeting (Thanksgiving)
No meeting (Thanksgiving)

DECEMBER
Rescheduled Regular meeting
No meeting (Christmas)

No meeting (Christmas)



